PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lloyd A. Nelson	05/25/2001
Nancy D. Mosby	05/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arizona Chemical Company
Street Address:	4600 Touchton Road
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32246

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10572994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)248-6455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

jane.tomlinson@ipaper.com Correspondent Name: International Paper Company Address Line 1: 6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard Address Line 4: LOVELAND, OHIO 45140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARZ-024630-US
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel C. Stelter

Total Attachments: 3

source=061127.asn.arz024630us#page1.tif source=061127.asn.arz024630us#page2.tif source=061127.asn.arz024630us#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 018560 FRAME: 0240**

500185401

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lloyd A. Nelson and Nancy D. Mosby (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 107 Teakwood Drive, Savannah, Georgia 31410-1626; and 1619 Wilmington Island Road, Savannah, Georgia 31410-4519, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled, "POLYBASIC ACID ESTERS AND THEIR USE IN FIBRE OPTIC CABLES", as set forth in United States Patent Application No. 60/286,880, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and accorded a filing date of April 27, 2001;

WHEREAS, ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of 4600 Touchton Road, Suite 500, Jacksonville, Florida 32246-8225; is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any letters patents that may be granted therefor or that claim priority thereto in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, specifically including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNORS, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS do hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and

Page 1 of 3

formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. ASSIGNORS do hereby agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, including any instruments and documents needed for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representative that, to the best ASSIGNORS' knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by ASSIGNORS is free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the same as expressed herein.

May 2 5, 2001	Mielson
Date	Lloyd A. Nelson
State of Georgia	SS.
County of Chatham)	30.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Lloyd A. Nelson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	Ay 29 2001
Signature of	Christine m Collins
•	Christine M. Callins
My appointme	nt expiresMy Gommission Express Intel® 2008

May 28, 2007	Rancy D. Mosby
State of Georgia) County of Charlon)	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Nancy D. Mosby is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	_
Signature of Notary Public Christian M. Collins	
Printed Name Christine M. Collins	
My Commission Expires June 27; 2004	_
My appointment expires	-

D:\NrPortbl\iManage\SUSANC\108381_1.DOC 921042.429P1